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H o u s e   M e m b e r s 

Andera, Bobbi L.
D i s t r i c t :   1 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  B o b b i . A n d e r a @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Arlint, Amber
D i s t r i c t :   1 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  A m b e r . A r l i n t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Auch, Julie
D i s t r i c t :   1 8 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 6 5 - 8 6 5 7 
  J u l i e . A u c h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Aylward, Aaron
D i s t r i c t :   0 6 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  A a r o n . A y l w a r d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Bahmuller, Jessica
D i s t r i c t :   1 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J e s s i c a . B a h m u l l e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Bathke, Jeff
D i s t r i c t :   2 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J e f f . B a t h k e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Baxter, Heather
D i s t r i c t :   3 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 4 6 - 5 5 7 3 
  H e a t h e r . B a x t e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

DeGroot, Roger
D i s t r i c t :   0 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  R o g e r . D e G r o o t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Derby, Mike
D i s t r i c t :   3 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4715
mailto:Bobbi.Andera@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4579
mailto:Amber.Arlint@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4580
tel:605-665-8657
mailto:Julie.Auch@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4581
mailto:Aaron.Aylward@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4582
mailto:Jessica.Bahmuller@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4688
mailto:Jeff.Bathke@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4721
tel:605-646-5573
mailto:Heather.Baxter@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4596
mailto:Roger.DeGroot@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4598


  6 0 5 - 3 8 1 - 0 9 9 2 
  M i k e . D e r b y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Duffy, Steve
D i s t r i c t :   3 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 4 2 - 2 0 7 8 
  S t e v e . D u f f y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Emery, Eric
D i s t r i c t :   2 6 A 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  E r i c . E m e r y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Fitzgerald, Mary J.
D i s t r i c t :   3 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 4 1 - 2 0 4 5 
  M a r y . F i t z g e r a l d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Garcia, Josephine
D i s t r i c t :   0 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J o s e p h i n e . G a r c i a @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Goodwin, Tim
D i s t r i c t :   3 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T i m . G o o d w i n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Gosch, Spencer
D i s t r i c t :   2 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  S p e n c e r . G o s c h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Greenfield, Lana J.
D i s t r i c t :   2 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 3 5 - 6 9 3 2 
  L a n a . G r e e n f i e l d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Halverson, Jim
D i s t r i c t :   2 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 8 4 2 - 2 6 3 6 
  J i m . H a l v e r s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Hansen, Jon
D i s t r i c t :   2 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J o n . H a n s e n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Healy, Erin

tel:605-381-0992
mailto:Mike.Derby@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4604
tel:605-342-2078
mailto:Steve.Duffy@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4606
mailto:Eric.Emery@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4607
tel:605-641-2045
mailto:Mary.Fitzgerald@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4705
mailto:Josephine.Garcia@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4703
mailto:Tim.Goodwin@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4708
mailto:Spencer.Gosch@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4700
tel:605-635-6932
mailto:Lana.Greenfield@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4712
tel:605-842-2636
mailto:Jim.Halverson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4611
mailto:Jon.Hansen@sdlegislature.gov


D i s t r i c t :   1 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  E r i n . H e a l y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Heermann, Mellissa
D i s t r i c t :   0 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 5 1 - 7 8 9 1 
  M e l l i s s a . H e e r m a n n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Heinemann, Leslie J.
D i s t r i c t :   2 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  L e s . H e i n e m a n n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Hughes, John
D i s t r i c t :   1 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J o h n . H u g h e s @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Hunt, Jana
D i s t r i c t :   2 8 A 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 5 3 8 - 4 4 1 1 
  J a n a . H u n t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Ismay, Travis
D i s t r i c t :   2 8 B 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 4 5 6 - 2 1 4 6 
  T r a v i s . I s m a y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Jamison, Greg
D i s t r i c t :   1 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 1 0 - 1 9 3 0 
  G r e g . J a m i s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Jensen, Phil
D i s t r i c t :   3 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  P h i l . J e n s e n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Jordan, Dylan C.
D i s t r i c t :   0 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 5 2 0 - 4 5 4 7 
  D y l a n . J o r d a n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Jorgenson, Terri
D i s t r i c t :   2 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T e r r i . J o r g e n s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4612
mailto:Erin.Healy@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4613
tel:605-651-7891
mailto:Mellissa.Heermann@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4694
mailto:Les.Heinemann@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4690
mailto:John.Hughes@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4718
tel:605-538-4411
mailto:Jana.Hunt@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4725
tel:605-456-2146
mailto:Travis.Ismay@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4616
tel:605-310-1930
mailto:Greg.Jamison@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4618
mailto:Phil.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4714
tel:605-520-4547
mailto:Dylan.Jordan@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4710
mailto:Terri.Jorgenson@sdlegislature.gov


Kassin, Chris
D i s t r i c t :   1 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 7 0 - 9 6 9 8 
  C h r i s . K a s s i n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Kayser, Tony
D i s t r i c t :   1 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T o n y . K a y s e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Kull, David
D i s t r i c t :   0 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 6 1 - 9 1 8 5 
  D a v i d . K u l l @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Ladner, Trish
D i s t r i c t :   3 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 4 4 0 - 1 8 3 4 
  T r i s h . L a d n e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Lems, Karla J.
D i s t r i c t :   1 6 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  K a r l a . L e m s @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Manhart, Logan
D i s t r i c t :   0 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  L o g a n . M a n h a r t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Massie, Curt
D i s t r i c t :   3 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 8 9 - 7 3 4 5 
  C u r t . M a s s i e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

May, Liz M.
D i s t r i c t :   2 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 4 5 5 - 2 5 8 8 
  L i z . M a y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Moore, Scott
D i s t r i c t :   2 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4621
tel:605-670-9698
mailto:Chris.Kassin@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4724
mailto:Tony.Kayser@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4628
tel:605-261-9185
mailto:David.Kull@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4629
tel:605-440-1834
mailto:Trish.Ladner@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4631
mailto:Karla.Lems@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4685
mailto:Logan.Manhart@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4634
tel:605-389-7345
mailto:Curt.Massie@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4635
tel:605-455-2588
mailto:Liz.May@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4638


  6 0 5 - 4 2 6 - 6 7 0 4 
  S c o t t . M o o r e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Mortenson, Will
D i s t r i c t :   2 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  W i l l . M o r t e n s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Muckey, Erik
D i s t r i c t :   1 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 9 9 9 - 5 0 3 6 
  E r i k . M u c k e y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Mulally, Tina L.
D i s t r i c t :   3 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 9 3 - 1 3 3 7 
  T i n a . M u l a l l y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Mulder, Brian
D i s t r i c t :   1 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 1 0 - 6 2 7 4 
  B r i a n . M u l d e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Nolz, Kaley
D i s t r i c t :   2 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 9 9 9 - 4 1 3 6 
  K a l e y . N o l z @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Novstrup, Al
D i s t r i c t :   0 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 6 0 - 9 7 1 1 
  A l . N o v s t r u p @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Odenbach, Scott
D i s t r i c t :   3 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 4 5 - 6 5 0 4 
  S c o t t . O d e n b a c h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Overweg, Marty
D i s t r i c t :   2 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  M a r t y . O v e r w e g @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Peterson, Drew
D i s t r i c t :   1 9 

tel:605-426-6704
mailto:Scott.Moore@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4639
mailto:Will.Mortenson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4719
tel:605-999-5036
mailto:Erik.Muckey@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4640
tel:605-393-1337
mailto:Tina.Mulally@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4641
tel:605-610-6274
mailto:Brian.Mulder@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4689
tel:605-999-4136
mailto:Kaley.Nolz@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4644
tel:605-360-9711
mailto:Al.Novstrup@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4645
tel:605-645-6504
mailto:Scott.Odenbach@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4648
mailto:Marty.Overweg@sdlegislature.gov


  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 4 7 - 3 0 4 3 
  D r e w . P e t e r s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Pourier, Peri
D i s t r i c t :   2 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 8 7 7 - 1 2 3 8 
  P e r i . P o u r i e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Randolph, Tony
D i s t r i c t :   3 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T o n y . R a n d o l p h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Reder, Christopher
D i s t r i c t :   0 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 5 2 - 2 0 4 2 
  C h r i s t o p h e r . R e d e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Rehfeldt, Taylor
D i s t r i c t :   1 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 9 1 - 4 3 7 8 
  T a y l o r . R e h f e l d t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Reimer, Rebecca
D i s t r i c t :   2 6 B 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  R e b e c c a . R e i m e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Reisch, Tim
D i s t r i c t :   0 8 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 5 7 9 - 0 3 4 9 
  T i m . R e i s c h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Rice, Kathy
D i s t r i c t :   2 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 8 9 - 4 3 2 8 
  K a t h y . R i c e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Roby, Matt
D i s t r i c t :   0 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  M a t t . R o b y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Roe, Kent

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4650
tel:605-247-3043
mailto:Drew.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4654
tel:605-877-1238
mailto:Peri.Pourier@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4655
mailto:Tony.Randolph@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4686
tel:605-252-2042
mailto:Christopher.Reder@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4657
tel:605-391-4378
mailto:Taylor.Rehfeldt@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4658
mailto:Rebecca.Reimer@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4659
tel:605-579-0349
mailto:Tim.Reisch@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4711
tel:605-389-4328
mailto:Kathy.Rice@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4704
mailto:Matt.Roby@sdlegislature.gov


D i s t r i c t :   0 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 5 2 0 - 4 7 1 0 
  K e n t . R o e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Schaefbauer, Brandei
D i s t r i c t :   0 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  B r a n d e i . S c h a e f b a u e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Schwans, Tesa
D i s t r i c t :   0 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T e s a . S c h w a n s @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Shorma, William
D i s t r i c t :   1 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  W i l l i a m . S h o r m a @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Sjaarda, John
D i s t r i c t :   0 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 2 1 - 4 0 7 3 
  J o h n . S j a a r d a @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Soye, Bethany
D i s t r i c t :   0 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  B e t h a n y . S o y e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Stevens, Mike
D i s t r i c t :   1 8 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 6 1 - 0 0 5 7 
  M i k e . S t e v e n s @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Uhre-Balk, Nicole
D i s t r i c t :   3 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  N i c o l e . U h r e - B a l k @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Van Diepen, Kevin
D i s t r i c t :   2 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  K e v i n . V a n D i e p e n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Vasgaard, Richard
D i s t r i c t :   1 6 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  R i c h a r d . V a s g a a r d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Venhuizen, Tony

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4713
tel:605-520-4710
mailto:Kent.Roe@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4662
mailto:Brandei.Schaefbauer@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4717
mailto:Tesa.Schwans@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4666
mailto:William.Shorma@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4667
tel:605-321-4073
mailto:John.Sjaarda@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4668
mailto:Bethany.Soye@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4671
tel:605-661-0057
mailto:Mike.Stevens@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4693
mailto:Nicole.Uhre-Balk@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4699
mailto:Kevin.VanDiepen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4707
mailto:Richard.Vasgaard@sdlegislature.gov


D i s t r i c t :   1 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T o n y . V e n h u i z e n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Walburg, Tim
D i s t r i c t :   0 8 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 9 1 - 6 7 6 5 
  T i m . W a l b u r g @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Weems, Keri K.
D i s t r i c t :   1 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 0 1 - 3 5 5 4 
  K e r i . W e e m s @ S D L e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Weisgram, Mike
D i s t r i c t :   2 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  M i k e . W e i s g r a m @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Wittman, Kadyn
D i s t r i c t :   1 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  K a d y n . W i t t m a n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4675
mailto:Tony.Venhuizen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4687
tel:605-291-6765
mailto:Tim.Walburg@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4691
tel:605-201-3554
mailto:Keri.Weems@SDLegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4678
mailto:Mike.Weisgram@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4682
mailto:Kadyn.Wittman@sdlegislature.gov



